



**GIG**  
CYMRU  
**NHS**  
WALES

Iechyd Cyhoeddus  
Cymru  
Public Health  
Wales

## Freedom of Information request to Public Health Wales

<b>FOI Reference:</b>	<b>FOI 565</b>
<b>Date request received</b>	<b>4<sup>th</sup> January 2021</b>
<b>Date information is due to be sent</b>	<b>1<sup>st</sup> February 2021</b>

### Information Requested:

Based on the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and a right to access the information held by the Public Health of Wales please find the following request:

1. Total number of confirmed positive Covid-19 cases across Wales.
2. Total number of confirmed positive Covid-19 cases broken down across Wales by county
3. Total number of deaths caused by Covid-19 across Wales (including deaths across the border in Shropshire for Welsh residents)
4. Total number of deaths caused by Covid-19 by age group
5. Total number of deaths caused by Covid-19 with no underlying health issues.
6. Total number of deaths in Wales 2019 and total number of deaths in 2020.

### Information provided for the answer:

Thank you for your recent request.

Public Health Wales publish an interactive dashboard where you can find information about numbers of Covid-19 cases and deaths across Wales. This is updated daily. The link to the dashboard is here: [Covid-19 Dashboard](#)

This will give you information on the total number of deaths that have been reported to PHW, where there was a laboratory test that confirmed a diagnosis of Covid-19 within the last 28 days.

The Office of National Statistics publish further information regarding deaths and please find a link to their website below:-

<https://www.ons.gov.uk/search?q=covid+deaths>

I hope that this information is of assistance.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of the decision, you should write to the Corporate Complaints Manager, Public Health Wales NHS Trust, 3, Number 2, Capital Quarter, Tyndall Street, Cardiff, CF10 4BZ.

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint or review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Trust. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner for Wales

2nd Floor  
Churchill House  
Churchill Way  
Cardiff  
CF10 2HH

Telephone: 029 2067 8400

Email: [wales@ico.org.uk](mailto:wales@ico.org.uk)